
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKy

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:
THE APPLICATION OF SOUTH )
WOODFORD WATER DISTRICT FOR AN
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES PURSUANT ) CASE NO ~ 8762
TO THE ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURE FOR )
SMALL UTILITIES )

0 R D E R

On June 15, 1983/ the Commission issued its Order in Case

No. 8762 wherein it granted south woodford water District ("south

Woodford") an increase in rates.
In Appendix A to that Order, the rates for the first usage

levels for the 1-inch and 2-inch meters were inadvertently shown

as per 1,000 gallons. These rates should have been shown as

minimum bill rates for which the user is entitled to usage of

10,000 and 20,000 gallons, respectively.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the rates in Appendix A to

this Order be and they hereby are approved for service rendered on

and after June 15, 1983.
Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of July„ 1983.

PU IC SERV CE CONNISSION

Chairman

ATTEST:

Commissioner

Secretary



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 8762 DATED July 6, 1983.

The fallowing rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by South Woodford Water District.
All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein

shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

this Commission prior to the date of this Order.

RATES

5/S X 3/4 Inch Meter

First 2<000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons
Next 6,000 gallons
Next 90,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons

I Inch Meter

87.65
2.25
1 ~ 60
1 ~ 40
1.25

Ninimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

First 10,000 gallons
Next 90,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons

2 Inch Meter

First 20,000 gallons
Next. 80,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons

$21.75 Minimum Bill
1.40 per 1,000 gallons
1.25 per 1,000 gallons

$ 35.75 Minimum Bill
1.40 per 1,000 gallons
1.25 per 1,000 gallons


